Receive	ed Aug 21, 202	5 WA.	U				M. ORI	GINAL	TG-2	250632
T:# N -	45			SUBS	en 5. 20		0	D N.		4
Tariff No.	<u>15</u>					0	. Original i	Page No.		1
		Mason County G			: G-88					
Registered	rrade Name(s)	Mason County G	aru	age, inc						
	A11 () 1 :				SHEET					
	All pages contained in tariff and/or any suppl									
	the same as, or are be	efore, the issue d								
	indicates an original p	age.								
	Page	Current		Page	Current		Page	Current		
	Number	Revision		Number	Revision		Number	Revision		
	Title	0		23	0					
	Check Sheet Item Index	0		24 25	0					
	Subject Index	0		26	0					
	Subject Index p.2	0		27	0					
	Taxes Sheet	0		28	2					
	6	0		29	1					
	7 8	0		30	0 1					
	9	0		32	2					
	10	0		33	1					
	11	0		34	1					
	12	0		35 36	2					
	13A	0		37	0					
	13B	0		38	0					
	13C	0		39	1					
	14	1		40	1					
	15 16			41	1					
	17	1		43						
	18	0								
	19	1								
	20	0 2								
	22	2								
				Suppleme	ents in Effect					

Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg				
Issue Date:	August 21, 2025			Effective Date:	October 5, 2025
		(For Official Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:	Ву:		_

Tariff No. <u>15</u>	1 Original Page No. 14					
Company Name/Permit Number: Mason County Garbage Co., Inc G-88 Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage, Inc						
Item 40 Material Requiring Special Equipment, F	Precautions or Disposal					
Transportation of solid waste requiring special equipment or precautions in handli						
named in Item 160, or to other specific rates contained in this tariff.	,					
Companies must make every effort to be aware of the commodities that require s the company's tariffs. The company shall maintain a list of those commodities and the company's office.						
Item 45 Material Requiring Special Testin	ıg and/or Analysis					
/hen a solid waste collection company or disposal facility determines that testing and/or analysis of solid waste is required to etermine whether dangerous or prohibited substances are present, the actual cost for such testing and/or analysis will be aid by the customer. The company must provide the customer with a copy of any bill or invoice for costs incurred for testin g and/or analysis and also must retain a copy in the company's file for at least three years. Those costs shall be passed thro ugh the customer without markup. The company must maintain records of time spent to accomplish the special testing and/or nalysis, and may bill the customer for that time under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).						
Item 50 Returned Check Cha	arges					
Returned Check Charge. If a customer pays with a check, and the customer's bathat check, the customer will be assessed a returned check charge in the amount						
Issued By: Adam Green						
Issue Date: August 21, 2025 (For Official Use Only)	Effective Date: October 5, 2025					
Docket No. TG Date:	By:					

Tariff No.	<u>15</u>		1 Original Pag	ge No15
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., Inc G-88 Mason County Garbage, Inc		
		Item 51 Restart F	ees ees	
If a custome	er stops service and the	en restarts service with in 30 days, the cu	stomer will be charged a fee of	\$5.69 (A).
For recycling	g service a restart fee o	of \$7.78 (A) will be assessed.		
		Item 52 Redelivery	<u>Fees</u>	
	Companies assessing state the amount of the	g redelivery fees must describe when the face fees in this item.	ees apply, and must	
		s a charge of \$18.16 (A) per redelivery of on, including but not limited to, pull for no		
		e assessed when the automated cart is reng at a rate of \$18.16 (A).	moved from customer's	
		e assessed when containers and drop boxing and sanitizing at a rate of:	es are removed from customer	's
		Charge per Container		
	Up to 8 Yards Over 8 yards	\$ 28.95 (A) \$ 123.59 (A)		
	canceled for non-payr	s a charge of \$24.85 (A) per redelivery of ment and/or contaminated load removal. I ing a 12-month period.		
Issued By:	Adam Green			
Issue Date:	August 21, 2025	(For Official Use O	Effective	Date: October 5, 2025
Docket No	TG-	Date:		
	-			

Tariff No.	<u>15</u>			2	Original Page No.	16
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Mason County Ga Mason County Ga	rbage Co., Inc G-8 rbage, Inc	<u>88</u>		
	Rates below apply in the follo	wing service area:	Mason Co	unty		
	<u>lt</u>	em 55 Over-sized o	r Over-weight Can	s or Ur	<u>nits</u>	
	ny reserves the right to reject p ni-can) which, upon reasonable					
	If the receptacle exceeds the or the top is unable to be clos the following additional charge	ed, but the company			I,	
		\$ 5.27 (A)	per unit.			
NOTE: For	charges applying on overweigh	t toters, carts, contair	ners, or drop boxes	s see ite	em 207.	
		<u>Item 60 C</u>	Overtime Periods			
	will assess additional charges /ertime periods include Saturda				during overtime	
	Christmas Day					
	iday listed above falls on a Sun aturday, the preceding Friday s			ved. W	/hen a holiday listed	above
	e recorded to the nearest incre until the time it returns to the t		om the time the co	mpany	's vehicle leaves	
	al charge will be assessed to convenience.	ustomers for overtime	or holiday work pe	erforme	ed solely for the	
		harge per hour: \$ linimum charge: \$				
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg					
Issue Date:	August 21, 2025				Effective Date:	October 5, 2025
		(For Offic	cial Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		_ By: _		

Tariff No. <u>15</u>			1	Original Page No.	17
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Mason County Garbag</u> Registered Trade Name(s) <u>Mason County Garbag</u>		<u>G-88</u>			
<u>lt</u>	em 70 Re	eturn Trips	<u>S</u>		
When a company is required to make a return trip, that do to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for refollowing additional charges, per pickup, will apply:					
Type of receptacle		Rate for	Return Trip		
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can			(A)		
			(A)		
Bale		\$18.65	(A)		
Litter Receptacle		\$18.65	(A)		
Drop Box		\$27.10	(A)		
Container		\$18.65	(A)		
Garbage Cart		\$9.92	(A)		
Recycling Cart		\$12.50	(A)		
Other		\$			
Other		\$			
for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).					
Issued By: Adam Green					
				Effective Deter	O-t-h 5 0005
Issue Date: August 21, 2025	For Official	Use Onlv)	Effective Date:	October 5, 2025
Docket No. TG Date:					

Tariff No.	<u>15</u>		1	Original Page No.	19
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., Inc Mason County Garbage, Inc	<u>G-88</u>		
Datas halay	y apply in the following	aon dos areas			
Rates belov	v apply in the following	service area:			
		<u>Item 80 Carry-out</u>	Service, Drive-Ins		
cans/units n	ot placed at the curb,	ng additional charges when custor the alley, or other point where the roads commonly available for pub	company's vehicle can	be driven to within five	feet of the
			Ra	ate	
			Residential	Commercial	
	Charge for Carry-outs		Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup	
	Cans, units, mini-cans that must be carried of not over 25 feet.		\$0.63	\$0.63	
	For each additional 2st 12st 12st 12st 12st 12st 12st 12st	5 feet, or fraction of	\$0.37	\$0.37	
		units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-ca accessible to the company's vehi must be assessed instead.	cle, the drive-in charge		1
	Garbage Service:		Rate	Camana amai al	
	Charge for Drive-ins (ner nickun)	Residential Per Pickup	Commercial Per Pickup	
	Drive-in on driveways		\$1.19	\$1.19	1
	but less than 250feet Drive-ins on driveway	s of over 250 feet.	\$1.50 (A)	\$1.50 (A)	-
	but less than 1/10 mil		¥ ()	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
	For each 1/10 mile ov	er 1/10 mile add	\$0.81	\$0.81]
	Decycling Comices		Data		1
	Recycling Service:		Rate Residential	Commercial	-
	Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)	Per Pickup		
	Drive-in on driveways but less than 250feet	of over 50 feet,	\$1.63 (A)		1
	Drive-ins on driveway but less than 1/10 mil	s of over 250 feet,	\$2.05 (A)		
	For each 1/10 mile ov		\$1.11 (A)		1
	NOTE:	For the purpose of assessing drivaccess to a single residence. If a residences or accounts, no drive-	a driveway provides acc	cess to multiple	
Issued By:	Adam Green				
Issue Date:	August 21, 2025	,		Effective Date:	October 5, 2025
		(For Official	Use Only)		
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	<u>15</u>				2	Original Page No.	21
Company Name/P Registered Trade N		Mason County	y Garbage Co., Inc G88 y Garbage, Inc				
Rates in this item a	Item 100 — Residential Service — Monthly Rates (continued on next page) ates in this item apply:						
residential p condominiur (2) When required recycling, ar condominiur to the prope	roperty. This includes sins, etc., where service is by a local government of yard waste service muns, and apartment buildity owner or manager.	ngle family dwe billed directly service level or list be provided ngs of less tha	oted) and yard waste servicellings, duplexes, apartmento the occupant of each redinance, solid waste colled for single-family dwellings an N/A residential units, wh	nts, mobile homes, sidential unit, and/or stiton, curbside duplexes, mobile homes, ere service is billed			
Rates below apply	in the following service a	irea:	Mason Co	<u>ounty</u>			
Number of Units or Type of Containers 1-20 Gallon 1-35 Gallon	Frequency of Service WG WG	Garbage Service Rate \$ 15.41 (A \$ 21.63 (A		Units or Type of Containers	Frequency Garbage of Service Rate EOWR	Re	page + cycle ate
1-45 Gallon	WG	\$ 27.53 (A	(A) \$ 11.52 (A) \$ 39.0	5 (A)			
1-64 Gallon 1-96 Gallon	WG WG	\$ 33.20 (A) \$ 42.16 (A)		2 (A) 8 (A)		+ + +	
1-35 Gallon	EOWG	\$ 12.67 (A	(A) \$ 11.52 (A) \$ 24.1	9 (A)			
1-45 Gallon 1-64 Gallon	EOWG EOWG	\$ 16.70 (A \$ 19.77 (A		2 (A) 9 (A)			
1-96 Gallon	EOWG			9 (A) 4 (A)			
1-35 Gallon	MG	\$ 7.39 (A	(A) \$ 11.52 (A) \$ 18.9	1 (A)			
1-45 Gallon	MG			8 (A)			
1-64 Gallon 1-96 Gallon	MG MG		(A) \$ 11.52 (A) \$ 22.3 (A) \$ 11.52 (A) \$ 25.1	9 (A) 0 (A)			
Note 2: Descriptio Note 3: Notes for t Note 4: As a bene gallon cart	or 3-32 gallon cans ser	aste program a n next page. npany will prov viced weekly w commodity pric	are shown on page N/A. vide free service to active a vith recycling serviced bi-wa ce adjustment of \$1.19 deb	it per month. The commodity p			c)
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg						
Issue Date:	August 21, 2025					Effective Date: 0	October 5, 2025
locue Dale.	1 mgust 2 1, 2020		(For Office	cial Use Only)		Ellective Date.	JOLODOI U, 2020
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:			

Received Aug 21, 2025 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-250632

SUB Sep 5, 2025

Tariff No.	<u>15</u>		_	2	Original Page No.	22
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., Inc Mason County Garbage, Inc	<u>G-88</u>			
	Item 10	0 Residential Service Monthly	Rates (continu	ed from pre	vious page)	
Note 5:		ged for service requested even if fe ven for partially filled cans. No cre ection.				
Note 6:	due to circumstances o	nated service routes: The companutside the control of the driver, the N/A feet in order to reach the truck. tor toter, per pickup.	driver is requir	ed to move	an automated	
Note 7:	The charge for an occa on a regular pickup is:	sional extra residential bag, can, ur	nit, toter, mini-c	can, or micro	o-mini-can	
	Rates below apply in th	e following service area:	<u>N</u>	lason Coun	t <u>y</u>	
* Note 8:	Automated carts: Customers may reques	Type of receptacle 35-gal cart * 45-gal cart * 64-gal cart * 96-gal cart * Bag Other or equivalent size extra unit.	\$ 5.27 (a) \$ 5.27 (a) \$ 5.27 (a) \$ 5.27 (a)	ckup A) A) A) A) A) A) A)	t	
	customer resides. Note normal scheduled picku	er unit per unit per unit der unit d on the normal scheduled pickup o Et If customer requires service to b Up day, rates for special pickups wil	e provided on a		е	
Note 9:	fee of \$12.21 (A) will be	in addition to the charge in note 7 assessed.	a recycling			
-	Brian Vandenburg					
Issue Date:	August 21, 2025				Effective Date:	October 5, 2025
Docket No. T	「G	Date:	В	sy:		

Received Aug 21, 2025 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-250632

SUB Sep 5, 2025 Tariff No. 15 Original Page No. 28 2 Company Name/Permit Number: Mason County Garbage Co., Inc G-88 Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage, Inc Rates below apply in the following service area: Mason County Item 120 -- Drums Type of Service Rate Per Drum, Per Pickup Regular Route Service Special Pickup Item 130 -- Litter Receptacles and Litter Toters Customer-owned Receptacle Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup 45 gal. Min./mo. Size or Type: 60 gal. Size or Type: Company-owned Receptacle: Rate Per Receptacle, Per Pickup Size or Type: 45 gal. Size or Type: 60 gal. N/A Item 150 -- Loose and Bulky Material Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply. Regular Route: The following rates apply: Additional cubic Carry Charge 1 to 4 cubic yards yards Minimum Charge Per each 5 ft. over Per Pickup 8 feet Rate per yard Rate per yard \$ 22.18 (A) **Bulky Materials** 31.35 (A) 31.35 (A) 35.36 (A) Loose material (customer load) \$ 31.35 (A) \$ 31.35 (A) \$ 35.36 (A) \$ 22.18 (A) Loose material (company load) Issued By: Brian Vandenburg August 21, 2025 Issue Date: Effective Date: October 5, 2025 (For Official Use Only)

Docket No. TG-_____ By: _____

Гariff No. <u>15</u>		1 Original F	Page No. 29
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Mason County Garbag</u> Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbag			
<u>lte</u> l	m 160 Time Rates		
	_		
When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item app (a) When material must be taken to a special site for d (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or retu disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. A charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emerg	isposal; rn to, a customer's site actual waiting time or ting gency pickup, or when	me taken in returning to	the site will be refer to this Item.
How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorates apply for the period from the time the company's vehic excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causin in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee broccurrences.	ele leaves the company g stoppage of service t	's terminal until it returr hat is in the control of t	ns to the terminal , he company and not
Disposal fees in addition to time rates . Item 230 disposa addition to time rates.	Il fees for the specific d	isposal site or facility u	sed will apply in
Rates per hour:		Data Dan Hann	
	<u> </u>	Rate Per Hour	
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Each Extra Person	Minimum
Гуре of Equipment ordered Single rear drive axle:	Truck and Driver	Person	Charge
Non-packer truck	\$148.49 (A)	\$84.16 (A)	\$148.49 (A)
Packer truck	. ,	. ,	' '
	\$162.62 (A)	\$84.16 (A)	\$162.62 (A)
Drop-box truck	\$162.62 (A)	\$84.16 (A)	\$162.62 (A)
Tandem rear drive axle:	Φ440.40 (A)	Φ04.40 (A)	0440 40 (A)
Non-packer truck	\$148.49 (A)	\$84.16 (A)	\$148.49 (A)
Packer truck	\$162.62 (A)	\$84.16 (A)	\$162.62 (A)
Drop-box truck	\$162.62 (A)	\$84.16 (A)	\$162.62 (A)
ssued By: Adam Green			
ssue Date: August 21, 2025		Effecti	ve Date: October 5, 2025
Docket No. TG Date:		_ By:	

Tariff No. <u>15</u>		1	Original Page No.	31
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., Inc. G-88 Mason County Garbage, Inc			
<u>Ite</u>	m 205 Roll-Out Charges Containers, A	utomated Carts	, and Toters	
	npany will assess roll-out charges where, d is required to move a container more than f arge for this roll-out service is:			
	\$3.86 (A) per container, per pickup			
Over 25 feet, the charge will be th	e charge for 25 feet, plus \$0.32 per increme	ent of 5 feet.		
	toters. The company will assess roll-control of the driver, the driver is required to s than 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The	move an auton	nated cart	
	\$2.85 (A) per cart/toter, per pickup			
Over 25 feet, the charge will be th	e charge for 25 feet, plus \$0.28 per increme	ent of 5 feet.		
	g carts. The company will assess roll-control of the driver, the driver is required to an 25 feet in order to reach the truck. The c	move an auton	nated recycling	
	\$3.58 (A) per cart/toter, per pickup			
Over 25 feet, the charge will be the	e charge for 25 feet, plus \$0.36 per increme	ent of 5 feet.		
Issued By: Adam Green				
Issue Date: August 21, 2025	(For Official Use On	ly)	Effective Date:	October 5, 2025
Docket No. TG	Date:	Bv:		

		<u> </u>	<u>J. 414.)</u>				
Tariff No.	<u>15</u>			2	Original P	age No.	32
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Mason County Garbage Co., Inc Mason County Garbage, Inc	G-88				
	Rates below apply i	in the following service area:	Mason C	County			
	<u>ltem</u>	207 Excess Weight Rejection	of Load, Ch	arges to Trai	nsport		
reasonable in	y reserves the right to hispection: (1) Appears to be o (2) Would cause ap (3) Would cause the (4) Would negativel	reject pickup of any container, stat	tionary packe be exceeded ns or result ir	er, or drop bod; n unsafe veh	ox which, up		
	Гуре/Size of ainer, Drop Box,	Maximum Weight Allowance per		Type/S Container,			m Weight ance per
	oter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)		Toter, c			e (in pounds)
		 					
limits stated a transports the T Conta	above, is filled beyond e materials, the followi Type/Size of ainer, Drop Box,	s if transported. If the container, the marked fill line, or the top is using additional charges will apply:		Type/S Container,	ize of Drop Box,	/	
All Containers	oter, or Cart	Charge \$ 18.70 (A) per yard		Toter, c	r Cart	Ch	arge
All Drop Boxe		\$ 18.70 (A) per yard					
		 					
the marked fi	Il line, or the top is una	arge. However, additional charges able to be closed).	apply to ove	erfilled contai	ners (i.e. fill	led beyond	
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg						
Issue Date:	August 21, 2025	(For Official Use	e Onlv)	Effecti	ve Date:	Octobe	r 5, 2025
Docket No. T	·G-	Date:	• ,	By:			
				,-			

Tariff No. <u>15</u>		_	1 Original Page N	o. <u>33</u>								
Company Name/Permit Nu Registered Trade Name(s)	mber: <u>Mason County Garbage Co., Inc</u> Mason County Garbage, Inc	ic G-88										
	Item 210 Washing and Sanitizi	ing Containers	and/or Drop Boxes									
Upon customer request, the	e company will provide washing and sanit	tizing service at	the following rates:									
	Size or Type of											
	Container or Drop Box		Rate									
	Washing	per yard \$10.84 (<i>i</i>	min. charge A) \$32.79	(A)								
	Steam Cleaning		A) \$48.78	(A)								
	Sanitizing	N/A	N/A									
	Washing - Automated Carts	\$ 11.39 (A) \$ 11.39	(A)								
	Washing - Automated Carts	φ 11.39 (/	A) \$ 11.39	(A)								
See Item 52 for Redelivery Charges.												
	<u>Item 220 Co</u>	ompactor Renta	<u>l</u>									
Customers must pay the following additional charges for compactors furnished by the company. Charges named are for compactors only and do not include drop box or container charges. See Items 250 and 270 for container charges.												
Customers must pay the co	ests of installation.											
	Size or Type of Container or Drop Box		Rate									
	Container of Brop Box		Nate									
Issued By: Adam Green												
Issue Date: August 21, 20	025		Effective Da	ate: October 5, 2025								
	(For Officia	al Use Only)										
Docket No. TG	Date:		_ By:	_								

Received Aug 21, 2025 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-250632

						SUB	5	en	15.2	\mathbf{U}	\mathcal{L}			
Tariff No.	<u>15</u>										2	Original F	Page No.	35
					_	Co., Inc	G-8	8						
Registered Trad	ie Name(s) Mas	on	County	Garb	age	, inc								
		Iter							•		ıpany's Vehic	<u>:le</u>		
			Non-co	•			•				container)			
				Rai	ies s	stated pe	r cor	ntai	ner, per	pick	up			
Rates below app	oly in the following service a	ea:			Ma	son Cou	nty							
									Siz	e or	Type of Con	tainer		
Permanent Ser	vice		1 Yard		1	.5 Yard			2 Yard					
Monthly Rent	(if applicable)	\$	9.05		\$	10.20								
First Pickup		\$	20.72			23.67		\$	31.23					
Each Addition		\$	20.72	(A)	\$	23.67	(A)	\$	31.23	(A)				
Special Picku														
Temporary Ser Initial Delivery		-	20.05	I/A)	ι φ	20.05	(A)	l e	20.05	/ A \	1			
Pickup Rate	/	\$	28.95 20.72			28.95 23.67	(A)	\$		(A)				
Rent Per Cale	andar Day	\$	0.51	(A)	\$	0.57	(A)	\$	0.73	(A)				
Rent Per Mon		\$	15.25	(A)		16.86	(A)	_		(A)				
Lost Container		Ť	10.20	1(, ()	ļΨ	10.00	1(, ,)	ļΨ	22.01	(, ,)				
		\$	268.03	(A)	\$	300.19	(A)	\$	321.64	(A)				
Note 2: Note 3:	unless local government re Customer will be charged fo particular trip. No credit wil Permanent Service: If rent be the same. If rent is not s For permanent, regularly so For each container provide a. If monthly rent is shown: b. If monthly rent is not sho rate times additional weekly	or s II be is s sho ched mo wn:	service re e given for shown, the wn, it is duled pion onthly rer : 1st pick	eque or pa ne ra to be ckups	sted rtial te fo inc s, a	l, even if a ly-filled control or the firs luded in the flat montal control of the flat montal control	fewer onta t pick the ra hly co	er c ine kup ate hai	ontainers rs. and eac for the f rge may	ch acirst poble a	e serviced on dditional pick bickup. essessed if co	a up must omputed as er of pickup	s per week)	
Note 4:	In addition to all applicable materials are placed on or		•		_	f \$18.70	(A)	oer	yard (as	sess	sed on a pro	rata basis)	will be asse	essed if
Note 5:	Lost container charge will a Charge will be reversed if c													
Accessorial cha	rges assessed (lids, unlockir	ıg,	unlatchir	ng, e	tc.)									
	Unlocking, Unlatching \$2.7	2 (<i>F</i>	۱) per oc	curre	ence).								
Issued By:	Brian Vandenburg													
Issue Date:	August 21, 2025											Effe	ctive Date	October 5, 2025
						(For Offi	cial	Use	Only)			2.70		
Dooket No. TC			Data						Dv.					

						20 D 26	<u>))</u>		123								
Γariff No.	<u>15</u>									_		2	Orig	inal Pag	je No.		36
						nc G-88											
Tariff No. 15 Company Name/Permit Number: Mason County Garbage Co. Inc. G-88 Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage Co. Inc. G-88 Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage Co. Inc. G-88 Mason County Garbage Co. Inc. G-88 Mason County Garbage Co. Inc. G-88 Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage Co. Inc. G-88 Mason County Garbage Co. Inc. G-88 Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage Co. Inc. G-88 Mason County Garbage Co. Inc. G-88 Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage Co. Inc. G-88 Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage Co. Inc. G-88 Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage Co. Inc. G-88 Mason County Garbage Co. Inc. G-88 Registered Trade Name(s) Mason County Garbage Co. Inc. G-88 Mason County Garbage Co. Inc. Garbage Co																	
		<u>lte</u>		n-com	pacted Includ	d Material (Cust des Commercia	omer Can	owne Servi	ed conta ce			<u>e</u>					
Rates belov	w apply in the following	service area:	Masc	on Cou	nty												
										/pe c							
					(4)		` '	,		/A \							
			Ψ	10.00	(/ \/)	Ψ 1712	- [(/ \/	Ψ	10.00	(, ,)	Ψ	20.00	(/ ()		<u> </u>		
Pickup R	ate		\$	5.54	(A)	\$ 6.58	(A)	\$	7.71	(A)	\$	9.82	(A)				
lote1:	unless local governme Customer will be char	ent requires mo	ore fre reque	quent ested,	servic even i	ce or unless putr if fewer containe	escib	les ar	e involv	ed.							
Note 2:			e. p														
lote 3:	Minimum monthly cha	rge is \$21.84 (A).														
lote 4:		ırge is:			(A)								(A)				
Accessorial		-		-	•	(A)											
	Onlocking, Onlatening	\$ 2.12	per o	ccurre	nce. ((4)											
ssued By:	Brian Vandenburg																
ssue Date:	August 21, 2025												E	Effective	Date	: Octo	ber 5, 2025
						(For Official Us	e Onl	y)									
Docket No.	TG-	D	ate:				By:										

Tariff No.	<u>15</u>						1	Original Page No.	39
Company Nan Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: <u>Mason Cou</u> ade Name(s) Mason Cou			nc G-88					
· ·	All service areas	Item 2	60 Dro	op Box Service To Dispo acted Material (Company-o tes stated per drop box, pe	wned	container)			
	Ī					Size or Typ	e of Contain	er	
Permanent So	ervice	10 Yard		20 Yard		<u> </u>	40 Yard	j. 	
	nt (if applicable)	\$ 89.73	(A)	\$ 104.22	(A)		\$ 177.22	(A)	
First Pickup		\$ 89.98	(A)	\$ 104.50	(A)		\$ 177.69		
	onal Pickup	\$ 89.98	(A)	\$ 104.50	(A)		\$ 177.69	(A)	
Special Picl							•		
Temporary Se									
Initial Delive		\$ 83.58	(A)	\$ 83.58	(A)		\$ 83.58	(A)	
Pickup Rate		\$ 89.98	(A)	\$ 104.50	(A)		\$ 177.69	(A)	
	alendar Day	\$ 4.97	(A)	\$ 6.42	(A)		\$ 10.12		
Rent Per M		•							
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3:	Rates in this item are subject to disparted as a samed in this item apply for a to the disposal site. Excess miles wanile. Mileage charge is in addition to Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less that requires more frequent service, or use (2) If a drop box is retained by a customorthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be prorated when a drop to the first is shown, the rate for the first is not shown, it is to be included that are assessed (lids, tarping, unlocated when a drop the first is not shown, it is to be included that are assessed (lids, tarping, unlocated when a drop is 15.61 (A) per month was a start of the first is not shown.	Il hauls not ill be chargo all regula n schedule nless putre tomer for a o charges p box is retirst pickup ed in the raking, unlate ill be asses	exceedi led for at r charge d, once scibles a full mor will be as ained fo and each ate for the	ling 10 miles from the point it \$2.61 (A) per mile or fracties. a month pickup, unless locare involved. Inth and no pickups are ordussessed for pickups. Montor only a portion of a month the additional pickup must be the first pickup.	ion of al gov ered, t hly rer	a vernment the ntal			
Issued By:	Adam Green								
Issue Date:	August 21, 2025							Effective Date: O	ctoher 5, 2025
logue Date.	, mgadt 21, 2020			(For Official Use Only)				Encouve Date. O	0,2020
				(i or omolal ose offly)					
Docket No. TO	G Da	ate:		By:					

Tariff No. 1	<u>5</u>				1	Original I	Page No.	40						
		Mason County Garbage Co., Inc G-88 Mason County Garbage, Inc												
Registered Trad	e Name(s)	Mason Col	inty Garbage	, INC										
	<u>Item 265 Dr</u>	on Box Ser	vice To Dis	nosal Site a	and Return i	(C)								
			terial (Custon			(<u>O)</u>								
		-	d per drop bo		•									
				, , ,	•									
Service Area:														
				Size or	Type of Cor	ntainer								
Permanent Serv	vice	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard						
Each Schedule		\$	\$		\$	\$	\$	\$						
Special Pickup		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$						
Temporary Serv								1.						
Pickup Rate		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$						
	ates in this item are subject t ates named in this item apply				s from the p	oint of pick	un							
to	o the disposal site. Excess m nile. Mileage harge is in addit	niles will be	charged for a	t \$2.61 (A)										
	ermanent Service is defined				nonth picku	p, unless lo	cal							
go	overnment ordinances require	e more freq	uent service	or unles put	rescibles ar	e involved.								
A acceptation when	race cocced (lide unleakin	a unlatabin	or oto)											
Accessoriai chai	rges assessed (lids, unlockin	g, uniatchir	ig, etc.)											
Issued By: A	dam Green													
Issue Date:	August 21, 2025				Effe	ective Date:	October	5, 2025						
		(For	Official Use	Only)										
Docket No. TG		Date: _			By:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								

Tariff No.	<u>15</u>				1	Original F	Page No.		41
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)		unty Garbag unty Garbag		<u>G-88</u>				
Service Area	Com	pacted Mat	Service To erial (Compa ed per drop	any-owned	drop box)	turn_			
				Size	or Type of C	ontainer			
Permanent:	Service	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	t
Monthly Re	ent (if applicable)							\$	
First Picku								\$	
	tional Pickup	_		_	_	_		\$	
Special Pic		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Temporary		Φ.	I o	Φ	l r	Φ.	φ	Φ	
Initial Deliv	•	\$			\$		\$	\$	
Pickup Ra	ce Calendar Day	\$			\$ \$		\$ \$	\$ \$	
Rent Per N		\$ \$			\$		\$	\$ \$	
Rent Fer it	MOTILIT	Ψ	Φ	Φ	Φ	Φ	Φ	φ	
Accessorial ((1) Service is defined as no le requires more frequent service (2) If a drop box is retained by monthly rent shall be charged charges will be prorated when (3) If rent is shown, the rate for If rent is not shown, it is to be charges assessed (lids, tarping	e, or unless y a custome y, but no cha y a drop box yr the first pi included in	putrescibles r for a full m arges will be is retained ickup and ea the rate for	s are involventh and not assessed for only a pach addition the first picture.	ed. o pickups ar or pickups. ortion of a r nal pickup m	e ordered, t Monthly re nonth.	the ntal		
Issued By: Issue Date:	Adam Green August 21, 2025	(Fc	or Official Us	se Only)	Effe	ective Date:	Octobe	er 5, 2025	
Docket No. 7	「G	Date:			By: _			-	

Tariff No. <u>15</u>											1	. 0	rigina	l Page No.	4	2
Company Name/Permit Numbe Registered Trade Name(s)		lason County lason County			G-88	<u>3</u>										
Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)																
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup																
Service Area: All service areas																
		40.1/	Size or Type of Container										ı			
Permanent Service Each Scheduled Pickup		10 Yard \$ 135.85	(A)	15 Yard \$ 156.71	(A)	20 Yard \$ 167.17	(A)	25 Yard \$ 183.00	(A)	30 Yard \$ 208.64	(A)	35 Yard \$ 240.26	(A)	40 Yard \$ 240.26	(A)	
Special Pickups		\$ 135.85	(A)	\$ 156.71	(A)	\$ 167.17	(A)	\$ 183.00	(A)	\$ 208.64	(A)	\$ 240.26	(A)	\$ 240.26	(A)	
Temporary Service		Ψ 100.00	(/ \/	Ψ 100.71	(/ ()	ψ 107.17	(/ ()	ψ 100.00	(/ 1)	Ψ 200.04	(/ ()	Ψ 2-10.20	(/ ()	Ψ 2-10.20	(71)	
Pickup Rate		\$ 135.85	(A)	\$ 156.71	(A)	\$ 167.17	(A)	\$ 183.00	(A)	\$ 208.64	(A)	\$ 240.26	(A)	\$240.26	(A)	
Note 1: Rates in this iten Note 2: Rates named in to the disposal s mile. Mileage ch Note 3: Permanent Servi government ordi Accessorial charges assessed (Connect/Reconn	this item ite. Exce narge is i rice is de inances r	apply for all less miles will in addition to fined as no le require more	hauls be ch all reg ss tha freque	not exceedinarged for at yular charge: an scheduled ent service o	ng 10 \$2.61 s. d, onc r unle	miles from 1 (A) per mil- ce a month p ess putrescit	e or fr	action of a								
Issued By: Adam Green																
Issue Date: August 21, 2025	i												Effe	ective Date:	October 5,	, 2025
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				(For Officia	l Use	Only)								
Docket No. TG		Date	:			By:										